Listed on. 5.8.2016 Court no. 05 Item no. 34

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20730 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to file Additional documents) $$\operatorname{\mathtt{AND}}$$

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation) $$\operatorname{\mathtt{WITH}}$$

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

V. Thangam & Ors.

..Petitioners

-Versus-

M.Rajendran & Ors.

.. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed on $1^{\rm st}$ July, 2016 against the final Judgment and Order dated $29^{\rm th}$ April, 2016 passed by the High Court of Madras, Madurai Bench at Madurai in Writ Petition (MD) No. 9096 of 2015.

It is submitted that Mr. G. Balaji, Counsel for the petitioners, has on 3rd August, 2016, filed application for permission to file additional documents on record with affidavit alongwith Annexures P-6 to P-13 and application for exemption from filing official translation and the same have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 1 and 2 respectively. Copy the same is circulated herewith.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk