SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.12

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22176/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2016 in MACA No.406/2007 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi) ANSHU GUPTA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SANJAY PANCHAL AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

appln. (s) for filing c/c of the (With exemption from impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date : 08/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing additional list the matter after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the documents,