SECTION XI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA COURT NO.

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 22411 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ZILA PANCHAYAT, ETAH

...PETITIONER(s)

LISTED ON: 12.08.2016

: 7

: 19

VERSUS

VIKRAM SINGH & OTHERS

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgement and Order dated 28.04.2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, in Special Appeal No. 489 of 2015.

It is submitted that the application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 04.07.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned, subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand), by way of costs, to the credit of Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

The Registry to proceed with the matter accordingly."

Pursuant to above orders, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 14.07.2016 filed proof of deposit the Cost of Rs. 2,000/- in the SCLSC. Accordingly the SLP has been registered.

It is further submitted that the Special Leave Petition (C) No. 4250 of 2016 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.02.2016 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of order dated 25.02.2016 enclosed).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 09th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR