

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29566/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2016 in FAO No. 245/2007 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

GANESH GOUDO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL MANAGER, UNITED INDIA,
INSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner shall produce a Certificate issued by the District Medical Board (Disability), Ganjam, Orissa, as to the present disability of the petitioner.

Post after four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar