```
z1
  ITEM NO.31+50
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32068/2016
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2016
  in CA No. 18/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)
  UTTARA BABBAR AND ANR.
  NAMIT MALHOTRA AND ORS.
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
(With appln. (s) for permission
                                         to
                                               place addl. documents
                                                                           and
interim relief and office report)
SLP(C)No..../2016 (CC Nos.21492-21493/2016)
(With appln. For permission to file
                                                     and interim relief and
                                                SLP
office report)
Date: 11/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha, Adv.
Mr. Tohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
MR. Anand Daga, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vijit Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arjun Pant, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Nattasha Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Ahluwalia, Adv.
           UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                              ORDER
Ιt
         submitted
                     that
                            some
                                    matters
                                              involving
the same subject and the same builder are pending in
the Court of Honble Mr. Justice Dipak Misra.
      on 18 th
  November,
             2016
                   subject
                              to
permission of Honble the Chief Justice of India.
Tag with C.A. No. 6044 of 2015.
(MADHU BALA)
              (SNEH BALA MEHRA)
   COURT MASTER
                      ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
```

COURT NO.2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

VERSUS

SECTION XIV

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)