¬ITEM NO.45 COURT NO.8 SECTION XI
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32074/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2016 in RPD No. 84/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

Judicature at Allanabad, Lucknow Bench

M/S. STAR PAPER MILLS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv. Ms. Abha Jain, AOR Mr. Jaivir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.
(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master Court Master