à1

```
ITEM NO.2
                           COURT NO.5
                                                      SECTION XIV
                   SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                           RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26419/2016
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/05/2016
  in FAOOS No. 37/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
  Delhi)
  NIRANJAN HIRANANDANI
                                                        Petitioner(s)
                                     VERSUS
  PRIYA HIRANANDANI VENDREVALA AND ANR.
                                                        Respondent(s)
  (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
  judgment and permission to file additional documents and interim
  relief and office report)
  WITH
  SLP(C) No. 27893/2016
  (With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)
  SLP(C) No. 27982/2016
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
  appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on
  record and Interim Relief and Office Report)
  Date: 15/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
  For the parties:
  Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Adv.
  Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.
  Mr. Sumit Rai, Adv.
  Ms. Radhika Mehta, Adv.
  Ms. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.
                      Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
  Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Eesha Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Karan Dev Chopra, Adv.

2
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
  Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
  Mr. Arvind Chari, Adv.
                      M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.
  Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
  Ms. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.
  Mr. Karan Luthra, Adv.
  Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
  UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                  ORDER
                   in all the matters are yet to be the parties on either side request for
        pleadings
  completed and
  to file respective pleadings. Four weeks' time is granted
     the parties to complete the pleadings
                                                           in each of
                                                                               the
  petitions.
  List the matters for hearing on 21 st
  March, 2017.
  (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
                                              (RAJINDER KAUR)
                                                  COURT MASTER
        AR-CUM-PS
```