SUPPL. LIST

Listed on: 18.11.2016 Before Court No. Item No.

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 32068 of 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents) $$\operatorname{\mathtt{AND}}$$

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1

(Application for permission to file SLP)

ΙN

CC no. 21492-21493 of 2016

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. of 2016

UTTARA BABBAR & ANR.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

NAMIT MALHOTRA AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 11.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"It is submitted that some matters involving the same subject and the same builder are pending in the Court of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipak Misra.

List on 18th November, 2016 subject to permission of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India,
Tag with C.A. No. 6044 of 2015."

It is submitted that in SLP (C) No. 32068 of 2016 counsel for the petitioner has on 17.11.2016 filed an affidavit with the leave of Hon'ble court and the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further sumitted that as directed above these matters have been tagged with Civil Appeal No. 6044 of 2015 and the said matters pertains to Section - XVII.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Vandana Sehgal, Adv. Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR