ITEM NO.36 COURT NO.8 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31440/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2016 in WPC No. 10648/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV LAL AND ORS (With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31444/2016 (With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31442/2016 (With Office Report)

Date: 23/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrender Saran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv. Mr. Rahul Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Rais Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 02.02.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR