## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31476/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2016 in FCA No. 131/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

A.V.G.V. RAMU

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

A.S.R. BHARATHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/03/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

To retain its position.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

Note : The matter is likely to be listed on

20<sup>th</sup> March, 2017.