SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). No(s). 25752/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2015 in FA No. 234/2014 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S. GOYAL'S TIMBER TECHNICKS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 08/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, Adv.

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to cure the defects as pointed out in the office-report dated 20.12.2016.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) Court Master