LISTED ON : 20.03.2017

COURT NO.: 09 ITEM NO.: 52

SECTION - XII A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 31476 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

A.V.G.V. RAMU ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

A.S.R. BHARATHI ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st November, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice returnable after four weeks."

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th January, 2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Let dasti notice be issued to the respondent. Assistance of the local Court shall be given for this purpose."

Accordingly, notice was issued on 25th January, 2017 to sole Respondent through the Local Court. Service report has been received from High Court stating there that notice has been served on father of the sole Respondent but no one has entered appearance on her behalf so far.

Service is complete.

Lastly, the matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd March, 2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"To retain its position."

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 10th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara, Advocate B-15, Jangpura Extension, Delhi- 14

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR