ITEM NO.50 COURT NO.2 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.32068/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2016 in CA No. 18/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UTTARA BABBAR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMIT MALHOTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P. (C) Nos.34225-34226/2016

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.37924-37925/2016

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.35354/2016

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.37398-37399/2016

(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order and office report)

Date: 27/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Mahajan, Adv.

SLP 34225-26/16 & Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

SLP 37398-99/16 Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

SLP 37924-25/16 & Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

SLP 35354/16 Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Virmani, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Abhinamnyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Virmani, Adv.

Ms. Unnati Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for six weeks' time to comply with the order dated 27^{th} February, 2017.

Let the matter be listed on 5^{th} May, 2017. No further time shall be granted on that day.

The Managing Director and all the Directors of the UNITECH Limited, the respondent No.12 herein, shall remain personally present on that day so that the consumers do not suffer and rush to the Court on each occasion.

No application for dispensation of personal presence shall be entertained.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (Shakti Parkash)
Court Master