SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 29566 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GANESH GOUD

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL MANAGER, UNITED INDIA, INSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ANR.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.11.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Post after Christmas vacation so as to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to produce Certificate issued by the District Medical Board (Disability)."

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, counsel for the petitioner has on 16.12.2016 filed Certificate issued by the District Medical Board (Disability). Copy of the same has already been included in the SLP paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2/sn/off report/m.doc.