IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 31448 OF 2016

M/s. Indian Rubbers and Reclaims Ltd. (Now known as Indian Soya Industries Ltd.)

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

The Deputy Commissioner of Commercial Tax Division-2 and Others

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th October, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the penalty imposed by the competent authority.

Tag with SLP (C)CC No.16103 of 2015."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents on 29th November, 2016, through registered A.D. Post. As per Tracking Report of Postal Authorities, show cause notice has been served on all the three respondents on 2nd, 3rd and 5th December, 2016 but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on their behalf so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 3rd day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Advocates 011, M.C. Setalvad Lawyers Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1