

SECTION IVB

Listed on.08.05.2017

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 55
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.32073 OF
2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Anil Kumar		...Petitioner(s)
	Versus	
Union of India & Ors.		...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Issue notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 07.12.2016 to all the 4 respondents through Regd. A.D. Post. As per tracking report, in respect of Respondent No. 4, Item delivered at S J Enclave.

It is submitted that AD Card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Jayesh K. Unnikrishnan, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Coml/Mty