LISTING ON 09.05.2017 BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1 ITEM NO. 46

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 32102, 32104, 32105 AND 32106 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

D. RAJENDRA KUMAR DAGA

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

V.V. MAHENDRA AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave petitions as well as on the applications for grant of stay."

SLP(C) NOS. 32102, 32104 AND 32106 OF 2016

There are 3 respondents. Show cause notice issued to respondent nos. 1-3. Service is not effected on respondent no. 1. In respect of respondent no. 2 service is not effected with postal remarks "Door Locked" and "Deceased" in SLP(C) No. 32106/2016. Service is effected on respondent no. 3 in above mentioned matters as per Tracking Report of Postal Authority (Copies enclosed).

Service is not complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2.

SLP(C) NOS. 32105 OF 2016

Show cause notice issued to the respondent nos. 1 to 5, service is not effected on respondent nos. 1, 2 and 5. In respect of respondent no. 3 service is not effected with postal remarks "Door Locked" and respondent no. 4 has been served with show cause notice by Registered A.D. Post as per Tracking Report of Postal Authority (copies enclosed).

Service is not complete on respondent nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 08th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-RJ