```
w.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
4ITEM NO.46 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32102/2016
D. RAJENDRA KUMAR DAGA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.V. MAHENDRA AND ORS.
(with office report)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32105/2016

SLP(C) No. 32104/2016
(With WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32106/2016

Date: 09/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 32102,32104 and 32106/2016

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for

service of respondent No.1 in all the matters and respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 32102 and 32104/2016 within four weeks.

Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent No.3 in all the matters has been served but no

one has put in appearance.

Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.32106/2016 has expired as per Track Report. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take

Item No.46 -2-

appropriate steps for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 32105/2016

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for

service of respondent Nos.1, 2, 3 and 5 within four weeks.

Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent No.4 has been served but no one has put in appearance.

List again on 31.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar

Respondent(s)